https://www.afsl.co.in/investor-relation.php. 

Executive Directors: 

Details of remuneration paid to Executive Director during FY 2020-21 is provided in MGT-9. 

Following is remuneration package details for Executive Directors: 

Mr. Shripal Shah: 

1. Basic Salary: Not exceeding = 18,00,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Lacs only) per annum as may be decided by the 

Remuneration Committee and the Board of Directors from time to time. 

2. Perquisites: shall be entitled for the following perquisites in addition of the salary mentioned herein above. 

i. Housing: The Company shall provide unfurnished accommodation to Mr.

[...]

more, shall be payable to him and he shall also be eligible for reimbursement of expenses / allowances for 

utilization of gas, electricity, water & the same shall be valued as per Income Tax Rule, 1962. 

ii. Medical Allowances including reimbursement, as per rules of the company, subject to a maximum of = 15,000/- 

(Rupees Fifteen Thousand) per annum. 

ui. Free Telephone Facility at residence and use of Mobile phone for the business of the company. 

3. Other Benefits 

Mr. Shripal Shah shall also be eligible to the following benefits in addition to the above perquisites, which shall not